05 years (enclose copy). 

3. Branches of advertising agencies at Chandigarh should be 01 or more (enclose 
proof) 

4. The advertising agencies should never have been blacklisted by Centre/State 
Govt./Autonomous bodies/PSUs (submit undertaking). 

5. EMD of Rs.16,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft 
drawn in favour of the Director, CSIO payable at Chandigarh is to be attached. 

6. Willing to Publish advertisement at Central Bureau of Communication Advertising 
Rates applicable at the time of release of advertisements.